/ / / i ° /?7
SAN JUAN DIVISION
October 30 , 1997 j i M
c c A IC !• 1 OCT 3 f !997 ':
Sent Federal Express
Mr. William LeMay J' ' : - r : V f , 1 : , '
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division " ' •• J
2040 South Pacheco

" Work Type Coda
N
" W a t Type Code
M
" Cabto/Rotary
R
" Learn Type Code u G i « a ^ i > ^ £ i e i e t * > a
Maoipie
Y e s
" Prapo.nl Depth
7468 Mesaverde /Daknt.
" Caalrannr
) N n t ( l o f o r m i n o
" Spad Dale
1 ^rrt mfcr 3.QQ7
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hate bus Caaiaa Sue Cuiae wcicei/foet Settle*; Depth Seeks of Ceoseat
12 1 /4 9 5 / 8 3 2 . 3 # 200 188 c u . f t . S u r f a c e
R ?/A 7 3103 Rlfi R U . f h . S u r f a c e
6 1 /4 4 1 /2 1 1 . 6 # / 1 0 . 5 # 3 0 0 3 - 7 4 6 8 618 c u . f t . 3003
, if aay. Use i ae. Dietrihe the btowoel prevaaaaaa prof ru
Note: To f a c i l i t a t e higher hydraulic stimulation completion work, no l i n e r hanger w i l l be
used. in i t s place, a long string of 4 1/2" casing w i l l be run and cemented with a
minimum of 100' of cement overlap between the 4 1/2" x 1" casing strings. After
completion of the well, a 4 1/2" retrievable bridge plug w i l l be set below the top of
cement in the 4 1/2" x i " overlap. The 4 1/2" casing w i l l then be backed o f f above
the top of cement in the 4 1/2" x 7" overlap and l a i d down. The l i n e r top can then
be pressure tested to ensure a seal between the l i n e r top and the 1" casing has been
achieved. The test pressure shall be the maximum anticipated pressure to which the
seal w i l l be exposed (700 psi for the Mesa Verde and 2500 psi for the Dakota). The 4
1/2" bridge plug w i l l then be retrieved and the production tubing w i l l be run to
produce the well. n " 2Q00 p s i minimum double gate BOP
gives above n true and uaupfcie to Ihe best
or.
OILCQNSERVATION DIVISION
dL> ™ Tide: SUPERVISOR Di3"Pg£̂ # 3
"Tim - 9 1997 I'^niJL - i W rake
Daas
7 - n - 9 7 ( 5 0 5 ) 3 2 6 - 9 7 0 0
Conrtittoai ot Approval:
Aaaeaed •
District I
PO Box 1980. Hobbs. NM B8241-19B0
District I I
PO Drawer OD. Artesia. NM 88211-0719
D is t r i c t I I I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd„ Aztec, NM 87410
D is t r i c t IV
PO Box 20B8. 5anta Fe. NM 87504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy. Minerals G Natural Resources Qeoartment
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-1C
Revised February 2 1 . 191
I n s t r u c t i o n s on oac
Sudmit to Approp r ia te O i s t r i c t Of f i t
S t a t e Lease - d Cop it
Fee Lease - 3 Cop i t
• AMENDED REPOR
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number
30-039-25704
"Pool Code
72319/71599
'Pool Name
B l a n c o M e s a v e r d e / B a s i n D a k o t a
'Property Code
7462
'Property Name
SAN JUAN 2B-6 UNIT
'Well Number
20BM
'OGRID No.
14538
'Operator Name